
~2013 Valley High ArtTrek~ 
 

Valley High ArtTrek is a summer-long Grand County, CO art adventure. Highlighted by snow-

covered mountain vistas and rolling meadows threaded with sparkling streams and rivers, these weekly sites call 

out to all artists. ArtTrek locations have been chosen for their unique beauty and variety and are located on 

public routes.  

 

Meet up time for each designated location is between 9:00-9:15 AM.  
 

Personal safety is a prime concern so bring plenty of water, a highly detailed county map, snacks, etc. 

Be prepared for changes in the weather with layers of clothing. Observe your surroundings and do not paint 

where you may be unsafe. Remember the saying, “Safety in numbers”. 

 

Artists will use ArtTrek Grand County, a Google Group, to discuss their weekly participation. 

You can find location specifics for all the sites listed below and many color photos at the Google Group. 

 

For questions or to be added to the ArtTrek Grand County Google Group, call Donna (970-531-

0299), Julia (303-683-0210) or Marie (970-531-2906). 

 

SCHEDULE---- 

 

Sunday,  June    *2–   Town of Fraser 

Sunday,  June    *9--  Grand Lake Village 

Sunday,  June    16 –  Father’s Day – Celebrate with Dad! 

Sunday,  June  *23 --      Byers Canyon, west end fishing accesses, Hot Sulphur Springs 

Sunday,  June    30 --  CR 33, fishing access, south of Kremmling    

Sunday,  July       7 --  Fourth of July – Celebrations and Activities throughout the county! 

Sunday,  July     14 --    Cottonwood Pass Road (CR 55), east of Granby  

Sunday,  July     21 --  Devil’s Thumb Ranch, east of Tabernash 

Sunday,  July     28 --  Monarch Lake, past Granby toward Grand Lake 

Sunday,  Aug       4 --  County Road 57, Granby area 

Sunday,  Aug     11 --        Confluence Recreation Area, Trough Rd, Kremmling  

Sunday,  Aug     18 --        Cozens Museum and Mary’s Pond, Winter Park  

Sunday,  Aug     25 --        Rocky Mountain National Park, Grand Lake 

Sunday,  Sept       1 --    William's Fork Picnic area, east, then south of Parshall  

Sunday,  Sept       8 –     Willow Creek Reservoir, north of Granby 

Sunday,  Sept     15 --   Adam's Falls, Grand Lake area 

Sunday,  Sept     22 --   Pioneer Park, Hot Sulphur Springs 

Sunday,  Sept     29--  Encore! Weather permitting, we’ll repeat a season favorite…TBD 

 

*If the weather is inclement on these dates, let’s meet for coffee instead. Seasoned trekkers can share 

experiences, equipment preferences, etc. and new trekkers can get acquainted. 


